

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 30/2016 & CM APPL. 1455/2016**

MOHD ASIF Appellant
Through **Mr. Priyank Sharma, Adv.**

versus

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS Respondents
Through **Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv. for R1.**
Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Mr. Himanshu
Saini, Advs. for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **25.07.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

The matter be re-notified for 15.10.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 25, 2018/MK