

\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 30/2016 & CM No.1455/2016**

**MOHD ASIF**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Priyank Sharma, Advocate for  
Mr.K.S.Singh, Advocate.

versus

**M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr.M.M.Kalra, Advocate with Ms.Sonali  
Kumar, Advocate for R1/IOCL.  
Ms.Sonia A. menon, Advocate with  
Mr.S.Krishna Murthy, Advocate for R2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

**ORDER**

%

**18.02.2019**

Mr.K.S. Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, is stated to be in some personal difficulty and a date requested on his behalf. Mr.Kalra, learned counsel for the respondent, has no objection to the same.

List on 26.09.2019.

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 18, 2019**

*"shailendra"*