

\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 30/2016 & CM APPL.1455/2016 (exemption)

MOHD ASIF

..... Appellant

Through Mr. K.S. Singh with Ms. Kranti  
Verma, Advocates.

versus

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS ..... Respondents

Through Mr. M. M. Kalra with Ms. Sonali  
Kumar, Advocates for respondent  
No.1.

Ms. Sonia A. Menon with Ms. Vanita,  
Advocates for respondent No.2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.01.2020**

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on  
13.07.2020.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2020**

**st**