



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 30/2016, CM APPL. 1455/2016**

MOHD ASIF

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Priyank Sharma and Mr. K.S. Singh, Advocates.**

versus

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sonia A. Menon and Mr. Madhur Bhatnagar, Advocates for respondent No.2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

21.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.
2. Renotify on 23.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2023

ga