



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 30/2016**

MOHD ASIF Appellant

Through: **Mr. K.S. Singh, Adv.**

versus

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

ORDER

% **10.01.2024**

CM APPL. 1455/2016 (Exp.)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

FAO 30/2016

3. None has appeared on behalf of the respondents.
4. Let court notice, without process fee, be issued to the respondent.
5. List for hearing on 21.05.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

SU