



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 30/2016**
MOHD ASIF

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Tripta, Advocate for Mr K. Singh,
Advocate

versus

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Advocate for
Respondent No.2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
18.10.2024
%
List on 24.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024/sw