



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 30/2016**

MOHD ASIF

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. K S Singh, Adv.**

versus

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD

& ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sonia A Menon, Adv. for R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.02.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 17.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

Ch