



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 30/2016**

**MOHD ASIF**

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. K.S. Singh, Mr. Rahul Singh, Ms. Tripta N. Singh and Ms. Ayushi Jain, Advs.**

versus

**M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sonia A. Menon and Ms. Varsha, Advs. for R-2.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**17.04.2025**

%

1. No one appeared for the respondent No. 1 when the matter was called.
2. Let Court notice be issued to respondent No. 1, as well as their counsel for appearing in the present matter.
3. Re-notify on 02.09.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**APRIL 17, 2025/gunn/ss**