



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 30/2016**

MOHD ASIF

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.S. Singh, Mr. Rahul Singh, Mr.
T.P. Singh and Ms. Divyanshi Singh,
Advocate

versus

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Varsha, Advocate for Ms. Sonia
A. Menon, Advocate for respondent
no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the appellant prays that the name of respondent no.3 may be deleted from the array of parties, as the same has been wrongly impleaded. It is ordered accordingly. The amended memo of parties be filed within a week.
2. Registry is directed to requisition the record of learned Sole Arbitrator as well as of the first appellate Court and shall ensure that a properly digitized and bookmarked copy of the same is made available to the Court before the next date of hearing.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, who seeks some time to go through the TCR, renotify on 12.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/rd